. "Receiv™” RECEIVRED
i )
'AUG 1 0 2011 AUG 1 0 2011
HNTB C = n
Rouriu KOCh WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 29
1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1239+84 Sta. 1239+84 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) cSsJ
Number: _0151-04-063, etc.
4. Reasons: 21 (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2I: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Additional safety needs (unforeseeable). This Change Order compensates the
Contractor for work associaled with removing and rebuilding a crash cushion that was damaged by an unknown vehicle on or about
12/4/2010. Al the time of the accident, the crash cushion was localed at the south end of CTB on US 183 at approximate Sta 1239+84,
per Sheet 101G of Phase Il Step 4 of the Traffic Control Plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached.

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__ N/A_ No. _ N/A | Special Specification Item _ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlraclor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive The following information must be prowded

any and all claims for additional compensalion due to any and all other

expanses; additional changes for time, overhaad and profit; or foss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
comgensalion as a resull of this change. T —_— —

Amount added by this change order: $9,664.52

THE CONTRACTOR Date &1 ¢ [I {

By

I

Typedhﬁ%ame GE’&G&: Nﬁqﬂi&b’
v
Typed/Printed Title p'h”[

NDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
,0 e . ﬁti’ﬂ[;( [ APPROVED CREQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [J APPROVED CREQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
{ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
q/jolzet) [0 APPROVED [CREQUEST APPROVAL
/ 74ogram Manager / / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [J APPROVED [REQUEST APPROVAL

M J~7 -2~
Palkd County Judge Date

APPROVED



25'799'68 Z5'¥99'6% 000§ SIVLl0L
.
25'799'68 25'799'6$ 00'L 00'L 00'0% 00°0$ Z5'799'6$ s1 01L0Z/#/Z1 NO LN3QI2IV HOd HIVdIH NOIHSND HSVHD 8200-666
NNHY3IANN
INNYHEAD L1502 wall ALILNYND ALILNYND 1509 Wall ALIINVND 3014d LINR LINN NOILdI¥953a w3l N
a3sIA3y
M3N uoNa3a)ie aav | en0iad + YNIDINO
Swaj| 1Penuo) g IEVL
31vH ATHNOH 31vH ATHNOH HO8Y
= S——————
%2015 0Ojul pace|d S|euslely pue RIoN) JUN0ddy 92104 Iy 318V L
0Z2.L0M60 # 199fo1d 62 ‘HIGWNN Y3050 FINYHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

6D.

1. Design Error or Omission 1A.  Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A.  Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
31, Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
| 3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommaodalion 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
48. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contraclor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 29

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for work associated with removing and
rebuilding a crash cushion that was damaged by an unknown vehicle on or about
12/4/2010. No police report is available as the accident was not reported. At the time
of the accident, the crash cushion was located at the south end of CTB on US 183 at

approximate Sta 1239+84, per Sheet 101G of Phase |l Step 4 of the Traffic Control
Plans.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order:

ltem Description Qty | Unit
CRASH CUSHION REPAIR FOR ACCIDENT ON
| 999-0028 12/4/2010 | 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $9,664.52 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted total Contract amount of $15,398,258.74. The original Contract amount was
$14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $720,530.90 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.9% net increase in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T
Resident Representative



110Z/12/t

£ 10 [ adeyd

25'%99'6$ V101

9%7°869°8% NOIHSND HSVYD a1INg3Y ot/Le/ct
90'996% DTV LY NOIHSND HSYYD 30¥1d3Y /3IAONIY 01/60/7T

($) w101 NOILdi¥IS3a 31vQ

3901 YA €8T SN

G060




£ je g 3deq

ANYdINOD SWYITIIM NYQ

90°996$ V101
95°6% %T ANO8 0DMA
6Y°956$ 11 ‘dD3 * HO8Y1 IV10L
00°0$ Wi0L
00°0% %00°SZ  dW0I % ST
00°0$ 101
0005
00°0$
00'0$
00°0S v3
1502 01Yd ALD LINN NOILdI¥IS3a
LN
029555 Wi0L
STLLS %0057 dWO0D %ST 62°000$ V101
S6'69TS %00°55 N3IAYNE %S5 17°25$ %00'ST dINOD % ST
00'60ES 000 00’91 WL0L B0'8BFES w101
000S
000%
0005
00'9ss Q0'rIs 00T 00'¢ S3A3Y 341134 811
00'8YS 0021s | oot o'y ILVHNZIV 0Q3Y41V 81T
00'STIS szies | oot 00 TVLNIWNIS OLYIBOY 7645 8L'61S 00t 1 dn ¥21d .50
0008 0002 | 001 00t $314131 H43SOF ZbE 968975 vZ'L9 00't r .£0 ¥30v01 30211
W10l J1vd 934 | ALD | SHNOH O3 | JWYN /SSYID HOAY] V101 EI Y SMNOH | ALD NOILdI¥I53a
4oav1 1IN3NGINDA
VN ALD
I TIVM LY NOIHSND HSYHD 3IV1d3Y /IA0WIY $I$30/701
€8T SN “AMH 0T-60-Z1 :¥40mM 40 31va
013 ‘€90-00-1510 :JOHLINOD NOSIYITIHM © ALNMOD
ON H30Y0 HdOoM (988) 6002 41d :123r04dd YN SN3L N
- HIGNNN W3l

ogfiefe

39044 YAIY €31 SN




£ jo £ adeq

ANVJINOD SWVITTIM NYQ

97'869'8% 1vl0L
Z1°98¢ %1 ONOB 00Ma
vE'ZI9'8S 1LIN ‘dD3 " HO8V1 WL1O0L
pEZLO8S vloL
[v'vI9TS %00°5Z dNOD % ST
L8LSP'9S 1WLOL
00°0$
0005
SE'8ZIS SEBTIS 00T S1 {(3YYMQYYH LNIWHIVLLY) TYN3ILSYS
25°67£°9S Z5°62€'9% 00'1 v3 S1Yvd ¥Ivd 3 NOIHSND HSYH)
1500 32144 ALD LINN NO1LdI¥D5Ia |
RIT
00°0rS$ v10oL
00°5L$ %00°ST  dINOD %SZ 00°0$ L0l
00°59T1$ %00°S5 N3QuNg %S5 00°0$ %00°ST dW0D % ST
00°0DES 000 00°02 1WLOL 00°0$ W10l
000%
0005 [
0005
0003
0005
00°081$ 00'8TS | DO'T 0001 VLSOOIV IVYSH £8T
00°021$ 00ZIS | 00T 00°0T Z343d 3501 SLT 000%
1VLOL I1vH 934 | ALD | SHNOH 93d | 3JNVYN /SSYID HO8Y] WL10L J1vy SYNOH | ALD NOILAIISIA
HO8v1 LN3WHINDA
YN ALD
. NOIHSND HSYYD a1Ng3y :353a/701
E81 SN “AMH 0T-£T-TY “¥¥OM 40 3LVQ

LLoE/Tefe

ON 43040 ¥d0oM

"0L3 ‘€90-v0-1510 :TOHINOD
(988) 600Z 41d :123roYd

I001Y YAIY £ET SN

NOSIWVYITIM : ALNNDD
VN SIN3LL AN
Sd3gwnN waL



0L02I8Zi0:

SIILILNYAD Avd

HIvd3d 40 033N NI /NMOO =0
Q3ISN ONIFE LON T 3701 =1

LND =D
QILYNINYIL =L
FONISEVY JISNIX3 = 3

S3LON TYHINAD

ABOM LY FTHM 3NN 8O INICITOV NY NI G3ATONN:

3INISEVY AISNIAINN =N

SWILI WHOM

LOM SvM | LYHL ONY LOIYHOD IYY SUNOH 3A08Y FHL LKL AJIL¥3D | "JNwN AW OL LXIN DN LING L5

a7 V1oL [ ]
~~ |
N
| <0 B TSETES Hd3SOr 'SITII3F Sever |
| ] 3] o | e 43dsvo 1AAINDS3 | szl
) 0] | o | 0 vlﬁW||| jo [ tskeil | S3UMOL 30134 'SIATY SoL67 Ml
eo0l | o e [ 151 Z3IHONYS OLIGVOY 82082
e | o s | 1S4 | 3Lvd¥NzZv SOWvY 0a3¥4TV | S8zl
ol | < 1 B By 1SL8LL OMQISH 'SIYYOL 90167 |
P 01¥3FOY “TVANIWIS 629
ook ai SENoH SSvI1o JWvN oN
] _anoa | wior __iom 33A07dW3 amw:
31vd
AvO
L33HS JWIL ATIVA ANVIINOO SIWVITIIM NVC oNsor

Xv¥d B61:2T 0102/21/21

200



J3LYNINYEZL =L

JONISEY 03BNIAT =Y

YHivd3d 20 @33N NI/ NMOa =a “HHOM LY -
190% NY NI G3ATOANI LON SYAA T LYHL ONY L0340
2SN ONIFE LON/ 1At =1 SN SRA CRTRE= 1 m,,_%n._mwﬂﬂw_uwwmqwmh LVHL ASILY30 1 SN A OL XN ONITYILNG A
WLOL
N, 1,,1; 77 R - ‘sejoN Ajleq
&4 _ Q\ GLL _‘.J.H\,wmm_zoﬁ AYYd 3MNSTA | Lot
| . ; - 2 S
o H B mooW Hwesl T (e 'SSION Alte@
T Na\ - /81 Oxv4TY OONYNY3S __ ELbee
J P
S BGAI Ve sFmnd FHY AL SSON TG
7 9 /8L AYMNOOD NN3T9 _
J =t
Y~ ; T 7 .._._* 'saloN AjieQ
1O [ SNV u AW ,, .
-5 8L |\ A\ |¥LSOOV OVvSI
5 k! /) Q\ £ . r/\/#/ uv T _ =%
e - z 7 - 1 Jsa0N feq
</ T~ L o/ ﬁmv,m, (20r) Z34¥3d SIN7 3s0r |
| — : — ; _
Sl VO T v 2 MOW - SH o 7] IR oW SN A0
<L | Sh 503 | 34A LMY LLOOS HAWOH [ BI¥eE
‘seloN Aieq s=eo=—]
F70 , P Z3dOTSINT3SOr | veeit |
M / =
% wluu U .U.J%\r\UVD\\N&N - n\uk 'S3JON AlIB()
. b4 | gzeee
e/ r“u Mr .hj (3d3d) Z3¥34 SN 3s0r | 9
SHUNCH % WY, B EECTLOR
VL0 zi04 800+ | 9004 | booOL 8801 0160 L0680 9060 | 5080 M 33ApTdw3 dW3
OS¥4 13 | SIAVML | 13Nune |uvxag | 6l9wd | doHs ay vrHs | west [LiamH]| | w..w.ﬁwv e 31vd
0gL HS 182 SN Ot HONYW | SNdYCo AAH
; T CCFg] =
133HS JNWIL ATIVA ANVAINOD SWVITTIM NYd T N g0



(’TEXAS
CORRUGATORS. INC

P. O. Box 938

Round Rock, TX 78680

(512) 388-0588 ph

(612) 388-0417 fax

Sold to:

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY
PO BOX 80069

AUSTIN,

TX 78708

Deliver to:
CUSTOMER PICK UP

INVOICE

T Invoce#®

108006

Invoice/Ship Date

12/27/2010

L. ShipVia

. Telephone

| RefiNo.

VERBAL

CPU 512-320-1410 11-9934 Net 30
e e [Quantty [ om [ nitprce | Amount
2 TRACC SLED #25970A 2 .824.00 3.648.00
5 TRACC FRAMIZ #25971A 5 252.00 1,260.00
4 TRACC SHREDDER #25975A 4 120.00 480.00
4 STG 2 RIP PLATE #23963G 4 90.00 360.00
2 STG 3 RIP PLATE #259646 2 90.00 180.00
20 5/8" X 3-1/2" BOLT #3435G 20 1.50 30.00
12 5/8" X 2" BOLT #3400G 12 0.36 432
30 5/8" WASHER #4373G 30 024 7.20
2 YELLOW NOSE PIECE 65318 2 180.00 360.00

TXDOT Inspected

Control #:

0151-04-063

Project#.

PTF 2009(886)

County:

WILLIAMSON/US 183

|  General

DAN WILLIAMS

J Amount

$6.329.52

Tax (0.0%) $0.00
Total $6,329.52



®
Date Reference  Padé
No.
The store serving you is
Cust. No. ' '
Cust. P.O.
Job No. L . .
Sold To ' N Ship To
e -. pe s Ty T ] L i . -
| Line | Quantity | Quantity | Quantity o Control | | Price/
l No. | Ordered Shipped | Backorder Description No. : Fanro; : Aimount
|
: ! i :
: ; ! : -
: I i 's i
17 ‘,';‘qh. . /I-“ 1 : - I.. . i
:is E \- f’(' y’.'.\:_.f?-f“' (__ v“ i ;\:l .:: |
: : e v X I
': = A
«//7' H : 4 /\h
)‘ \ = \!J.J/
|
; A : PN DS H i ] :
. A i T = 7 :
Received By _ % M i}v . Tax Exemption Subtotal
! _ Y Shipping & Handling
Comments State Tax
. County Tax
City Tax
TOTAL

No materials accepted for return without our permission.
All Adienrenanrias miat ha rennrted within 10 davs.



TEXAS
CORRUGATORS, ||

\

P.O. Box 938

Round Rock, TX 78680 to- ;
(512)388-0588 QUO c . ers
(512)388-0417 Fax e nece
R e AL
';f DAN WILLIAMS CO R ., e 50
|- )
l!. 9 AR
T E
0 ATTN: GEORGE g
~ QUANTITY DESCRIPTION - UNIT PRICE
} /i‘
1 EA CRASH CUSH ATTEN (TRACC) 10,600-00 EA
- 9 S A T
| TR &=
TERMS OF PAYMENT: NET 30 DAYS DELIVERY: APPX 2 WEEKS
PRICES VALID FOR 30 DAYS F.O.B. POINT: CPU-HUTTOQ, TX.

SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED

Respectfully submitled,

Subject to being awarded the contract, we accepl your proposal
TEXAS CORRUGATORS-AUSTIN DIVISION, INC

To furmish the job requirements at the unit prices quoled above

sy JOHN MCHUGH

Huoh

BY _



